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Serie J: Questa serie si distingue per l'integrazione di un monitor di carico che permette di verificare 
costantemente lo stato del servomotore durante l'alimentazione. Il sistema calcola automaticamente 
la velocità di trasporto del materiale basandosi semplicemente sull'inserimento dei parametri di 
lunghezza, angolo e colpi al minuto (SPM), semplificando notevolmente il setup operativo.
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Serie R: Progettata per gestire materiali con dimensioni più importanti, la Serie R mantiene le funzioni 
intelligenti di monitoraggio della serie J ma estende la capacità operativa a larghezze di materiale
fino a 500 mm e spessori fino a 3.2 mm. Rappresenta una soluzione robusta e versatile, capace di 
interfacciarsi con una vasta gamma di optional come i rulli in uretano o i sensori ottici di fine materiale.
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Serie H: Focalizzata sulle applicazioni ad alta velocità, questa serie può raggiungere prestazioni fino a 1000 
colpi al minuto. Include innovazioni specifiche per la qualità del prodotto, come l'opzione RV (Ring-Rolls) 
che protegge le superfici delicate da segni di pressione e il sistema a camma per lo sgancio rapido del 
supporto del rullo (apron bracket), che facilita le operazioni di pulizia e ispezione.
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A-A Series
Long Sprint NC Roll Feeding Machine
for high speed stamping presses

MODEL  A40A / A60A

491C Controller

A40A A60A

www.vendar.it

Serie A (Long Sprint): Questa serie è dedicata a produzioni che richiedono elevate prestazioni su 
materiali di grande larghezza, fino a 600 mm. È dotata di sistemi avanzati per la regolazione 
automatica dell'accelerazione e dello spessore, operando con tecnologia Air-Free a pressione 
elettromagnetica per garantire precisione e costanza senza l'uso di aria compressa.
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■導入時の注意事項
・  製品の詳細及び設置条件については、別紙仕様書をご参照ください。
・  コントロールパネルの表記は、英字のみとなります。
・  日本国外への移設または輸出の場合、必ず該当国で要求される安
全対策をご確認のうえ必要な処置を施してからご使用ください。  
例：電源電圧については、三相 200V±10%・50/60Hz のみ、国別 
電圧事情には対応いたしません。

・  プレス機との同期に専用エンコーダの設置が必要です。
・  本カタログの製品仕様は改良のため予告なく変更することがあり
ます。

・  安全について、ご使用前に必ず取扱説明書をお読みいただき正し
くご使用ください。

■ Precautionary Remarks on Installation
・ For the product details and installation conditions, refer to the 

specifications of separate sheet.
・ Notations on control panel are in English and signs only.
・ When this machine is exported, make sure that the machine is provided 

with safeguards required in the destination country.  
Example :   The electric power supply to this machine is 3-phase 200V±

10% · 50/60Hz only. Not available option which suited the local 
power supply.

・ It's necessary that the exclusive use rotation sensor is installed.
・ Specifications in this catalog are subject to change for machine 

improvements without prior notice.
・ Before using the machine, read the safety instruction in the instruction manual.

■  自動加速度設定 ■ Automatic Acceleration Setting System
■  自動板厚調整設定 ■ Automatic Thickness Adjustment System
■  エアーフリー ■ Air Free
■  電磁石ロール加圧方式 ■ Electromagnetic Roll Pressure System

特長／Features

■  送り長さ（㎜／Inch） ■ Feed Length（㎜／Inch）
■  ロール加圧力（%） ■ Roll Pressure（%）
■  プレス使用回転数（SPM） ■ Press Shot Speed（SPM）
■  送り開始角度・オーバーランチェック角度 ■ Feed Start Angles・Overrun Check Angles
■  リリース開始・終了角度 ■ Release Start Angles・Release Finish Angles

入力設定項目／Input Items

＊   プレス機の起動角度および加速度によって、リリース動作が追従できない場合があります。　Depending on the starting angle and acceleration of the press machine, the release operation may not be able to follow up.
＊＊設定上限値　Setting an upper limit value.

送り性能表の数値は、材料応力等によるフィーダへの負荷によって、設定された角度内で送り完了できないことがあります。  
It may not be possible to finish workpiece feed at angle as specified on the feed performance table if the feeding machine is under a load resulting from material stress, etc.

送り角度 Feed Angle 150°
プレス回転数
Press Speed

最大送り長さ
Max. Feed Length ［mm］

spm/定速
搬送重量

Material Weight

3kg 5kg 7kg
600 17.4 10.9 5.7
550 23.5 14.6 7.7
500 31.9 19.9 10.5
450 44.0 27.4 14.5
400 61.8 38.5 20.4
350 89.1 55.6 29.4
300 133.2 83.1 44.0
250 209.8 131.0 69.3
200 334.7 223.1 118.0
150 542.9 422.5 227.9
100 959.3 838.9 555.0

送り角度 Feed Angle 180°
プレス回転数
Press Speed

最大送り長さ
Max. Feed Length ［mm］

spm/定速
搬送重量

Material Weight

3kg 5kg 7kg
600 31.9 19.9 10.5
550 41.7 26.0 13.7
500 55.0 34.3 18.1
450 73.9 46.1 24.4
400 101.4 63.3 33.5
350 143.1 89.3 47.2
300 209.8 131.0 69.3
250 309.7 202.7 107.2
200 459.6 339.2 179.6
150 709.5 589.1 341.5
100 999.9＊＊ 999.9＊＊ 803.8

送り角度 Feed Angle 210°
プレス回転数
Press Speed

最大送り長さ
Max. Feed Length ［mm］

spm/定速
搬送重量

Material Weight

3kg 5kg 7kg
600 50.8＊ 31.7＊ 16.7＊

550 64.7＊ 40.5＊ 21.4＊

500 82.6 52.6 27.8
450 107.3 69.6 36.8
400 142.7 94.1 49.8
350 195.6 131.0 69.3
300 278.8 189.7 100.3
250 409.7 290.0 153.4
200 584.5 464.2 254.1
150 876.0 755.6 478.1
100 999.9＊＊ 999.9＊＊ 999.9＊＊

送り性能表／Feed Performance Table

仕様内容／Specifications A40A A60A

材　 料 　幅 Material Width 120㎜＊～ 400㎜ 150㎜＊～ 600㎜

材料最大板厚 Max. Material Thickness ～ 1.6㎜

材料最大搬送重量 Max. Material Weight ～ 10㎏

最大プレス追従回転数 Max. Stamp Speed ～ 600spm

最大送り長さ Max. Feed Length 999.99㎜（0.01㎜単位設定） 999.99mm （Adjusted by 0.01mm unit）

使 用 電 源 Required Power Supply 三相 200V（±10%）・50/60Hz　　3-phase 200V（±10%）・50/60Hz

主な仕様／Product Specifications

＊  最小材料幅120/150 以下に対応する、オプション送りロールあり。　Optional feed rolls are available for minimum material widths of 120/150 or less.

CS-0321_1  W23061000

Specifications

spm spm spm
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Serie Grip (G): Utilizza un meccanismo di alimentazione e rilascio a pinze completamente indipendente 
dalla rotazione della pressa, eliminando le deviazioni causate dalle variazioni di velocità. Grazie al 
sistema elettromagnetico Air-Free, il modello TG4 può raggiungere i 1000 colpi al minuto, offrendo un 
controllo numerico totale su parametri critici come la pressione di presa e gli angoli di interferenza.

NC Grip Feeding Machine   G Series

Ｇシリーズの特徴 ／ G series features

フィード、リリースともに、プレス機械とは独立 
した機構方式の為、プレス回転速度の偏差を 
受けない構造。

フィーダ機能として求められる制御、送り長さ・
フィード開始角度・送り干渉角度・リリース開始
／終了角度・材料加圧力を数値制御する事が可能
です。

This machine has the structure where feed and 
release do not receive the deviation of press rotation 
speed, because no link of the drive mechanism by 
the press machine.

Numerical setting items : feed length, feed start 
angle, feed interfere angle, release start / end angles, 
Grip pressure. 

エアーフリー　Air Free

電磁石グリップ加圧・リリース方式　Electromagnetic Grip Pressure / Release Systems.

主な仕様 ／ Product specifications

材料幅
Material width

8mm～ 120mm

材料最大板厚
Max. Material thickness

～ 0.8mm

最大送り長さ
Max. Feed length

～ 110.00mm

プレス追従回転数
Max. Stamp speed

～ 600spm

使用電源
Required power supply

三相 AC200V ±10% 50/60Hz
3-phase AC200V ±10% 50/60Hz

本体重量＊1

Weight
42kg

パスライン＊2
Pass line

169mm

材料幅
Material width

8mm～ 120mm

材料最大板厚
Max. Material thickness

～ 0.8mm

最大送り長さ
Max. Feed length

～ 40.00mm

プレス追従回転数
Max. Stamp speed

～ 1000spm

使用電源
Required power supply

三相 AC200V ±10% 50/60Hz
3-phase AC200V ±10% 50/60Hz

本体重量＊1

Weight
42kg

パスライン＊2
Pass line

169mm

Model G11

Model TG4

＊１　  標準品 
Standard Model

＊２　  材料リリースは下側グリッパが可動します。 
Release will be moving the lower gripper.

www.compactfeeder.eu



NC Grip Feeding Machine   G Series

Ｇシリーズの特徴 ／ G series features
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This machine has the structure where feed and 
release do not receive the deviation of press rotation 
speed, because no link of the drive mechanism by 
the press machine.

Numerical setting items : feed length, feed start 
angle, feed interfere angle, release start / end angles, 
Grip pressure. 

エアーフリー　Air Free

電磁石グリップ加圧・リリース方式　Electromagnetic Grip Pressure / Release Systems.

主な仕様 ／ Product specifications

材料幅
Material width

8mm～ 120mm

材料最大板厚
Max. Material thickness

～ 0.8mm

最大送り長さ
Max. Feed length

～ 110.00mm

プレス追従回転数
Max. Stamp speed

～ 600spm

使用電源
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三相 AC200V ±10% 50/60Hz
3-phase AC200V ±10% 50/60Hz

本体重量＊1
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42kg
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Max. Material thickness
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Pass line
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Model G11

Model TG4

＊１　  標準品 
Standard Model

＊２　  材料リリースは下側グリッパが可動します。 
Release will be moving the lower gripper.

NC Grip Feeding Machine   G Series
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＊２　  材料リリースは下側グリッパが可動します。 
Release will be moving the lower gripper.

NC Grip Feeding Machine   G Series

＊　 SPMが 1000 を超える場合、下 3 桁を数値とドットで表示 
In case of over 1000, To display the last 3 digit and dot.

数値設定項目 ／ Numerical setting items

G11 TG4

送り長さ Feed length
0.01～ 110.00mm

（設定単位 / Unit　0.01mm）
0.01～ 40.00mm

（設定単位 / Unit　0.01mm)

材料加圧力 Grip pressure  10%～100%

送り開始角度 Feed start 210°～150°

送り干渉角度 Feed interfere 210°～150°

リリース開始角度 Release start  60°～180°

リリース終了角度 Release finish 120°～300°

プレス入力回転数 SPM / Angle 1～700spm 1～1200spm＊

コントローラオプション ／ Controller options

コントローラパネル表示 ／ Control panel display function

送り終了角度（表示）
Feed Finish Display

■  プレス運転時：プレス回転数（表示）  
During press machine drive :spm

■  プレス停止時：プレス停止角度（表示）  
During press machine stop :press stop angle

送り長さ設定
Feed Length

送り干渉設定
Overrun Check

加速度（表示）
Acceleration % Display

加圧設定
Pressure %

送り開始角度設定
Feed Start

リリース終了設定
Release Finish

リリース開始設定
Release Start

SPM設定
spm

470C
Controller

■   FF6 
送り完了出力 Feed completion output

■   BS6 
送り中出力 Feed-during output

■   TC6 
送り条件計測 Feed conditions measurement

■   RC6A 
リモートボックス
Remote box

■   MP6 
データバンク Data bank

■   DS6 
送り方向切替 Feed direction change

www.compactfeeder.eu



NC Grip Feeding Machine   G Series

＊　 SPMが 1000 を超える場合、下 3 桁を数値とドットで表示 
In case of over 1000, To display the last 3 digit and dot.
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During press machine drive :spm

■  プレス停止時：プレス停止角度（表示）  
During press machine stop :press stop angle

送り長さ設定
Feed Length

送り干渉設定
Overrun Check

加速度（表示）
Acceleration % Display

加圧設定
Pressure %

送り開始角度設定
Feed Start

リリース終了設定
Release Finish

リリース開始設定
Release Start

SPM設定
spm

470C
Controller

■   FF6 
送り完了出力 Feed completion output

■   BS6 
送り中出力 Feed-during output

■   TC6 
送り条件計測 Feed conditions measurement

■   RC6A 
リモートボックス
Remote box

■   MP6 
データバンク Data bank

■   DS6 
送り方向切替 Feed direction change

NC Grip Feeding Machine   G Series
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■導入時の注意事項
・  製品の詳細及び設置条件については、別紙仕様書をご参照ください。
・  コントロールパネルの表記は、英字のみとなります。
・  日本国外への移設または輸出の場合、必ず該当国で要求される安
全対策をご確認のうえ必要な処置を施してからご使用ください。  
例：  電源電圧については、三相 200V±10%のみ、国別電圧事情

には対応いたしません。
・  プレス機との同期に専用エンコーダの設置が必要です。
・  本カタログの製品仕様は改良のため予告なく変更することがあり
ます。

・  安全について、ご使用前に必ず取扱説明書をお読みいただき正し
くご使用下さい。

■ Precautionary Remarks on Instllation
・ For the product details and installation conditions, refer to the 

specifications of separate sheet.
・ Notations on control panel are in English and signs only.
・ When this machine is exported, make sure that the machine is provided 

with safeguards required in the destination country.  
Example:  The electric power supply to this machine is 3-phase 200V±

10% · 50/60Hz only. Not available option which suited the local 
power supply.

・ It's necessary that the exclusive use rotation sensor is installed.
・ Specifications in this catalog are subject to change for machine 

improvements without prior notice.
・ Before using the machine, read the safety instruction in the instruction manual.

＊設定上限値 Maximum value of setting ＊設定上限値 Maximum value of setting

送り性能表 ／ Feed Performance Table

外形寸法図 ／ Figure dimension

G11
送り角度設定値

Feed angle Setting value 150° 180°

spm 送り長さ
Feed length （mm）

600 1.9 4.5

550 2.9 6.4

500 4.5 9.1

450 6.8 13.0

400 10.4 18.9

350 16.2 28.0

300 25.8 43.1

280 31.5 51.8

260 38.7 62.9

240 48.1 77.1

220 60.4 95.0

200 77.1 ＊110.0

180 99.0 ＊110.0

160 ＊110.0 ＊110.0

TG4
送り角度設定値

Feed angle Setting value 150° 180°

spm 送り長さ
Feed length （mm）

1000 1.7 3.1

950 2.0 3.6

900 2.4 4.2

850 2.9 5.0

800 3.5 5.9

750 4.2 7.0

700 5.2 8.5

650 6.3 10.2

600 7.8 12.6

550 9.8 15.6

500 12.6 19.6

450 16.3 25.2

400 21.7 33.2

350 29.7 ＊40.0

＊　本体取付ボルト穴位置 （4×M8）
Screw positions for Mounting Product

カバー可動範囲
Movable Space

パスライン
Pass Line

397

361

163

292

ＤＩＭＡＣ

360

118
433

203

26
7

134

16
9

41
1 45
6

230＊ 160＊
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T Series
NC Twin Roll Feeding Machine

MODEL  TJ06/TJ15

MODEL  T20/T30

http://www.dimac.co.jpwww.vendar.it

Serie Push Pull (Serie T): Caratterizzata dalla configurazione a doppio rullo, questa serie permette 
un utilizzo flessibile sia in modalità foglio (sheet mode) che in modalità bobina (coil mode). Il 
design compatto integra l'elettronica nel corpo macchina per risparmiare spazio, mentre la 
struttura con telaio a C dei modelli T20 e T30 agevola l'inserimento frontale del materiale, renden-
dola ideale per banchi pressa con spazi ridotti.

NC Twin Roll Feeding Machine   T Series

Tシリーズの特徴 ／ T series features

●   送り装置を左右に設置することで、シートモード、
コイルモードでの使用が可能
（定尺材、コイル材）

•   By setting the feeder on the left and right, it is possible to 
use it in seat mode and coil mode.
(Steel sheet material, Steel coil material)

●  機械本体と制御機器を一体化した、省スペース設計 •   Space saving design which integrates machine body and 
control equipment.

●  スライド式プレートの標準装備によって、ボルスタ内・外
への調整可能
（手動式）

•   Adjustment to inside and outside of bolster is possible by 
standard equipment of slide type plate.
(Manual operation)

●  T20/T30 にはＣ型フレームを採用し、本体前面から
材料投入が可能
（TJ06/TJ15は不可）

•   The T20 / T30 adopts a C type frame, and material input can 
be taken from the front of the main body.
(TJ06 / TJ15 is impossible)

●  設定したFeed Angleと SPMから、最適な送り速度
を算出します

•   The controller will calculate the feeding rate according to 
"Feed Angle" and "SPM".

主な仕様 ／ Product specifications

材料最大幅
Max. Material width

～ 200mm

材料最大板厚
Max. Material thickness

～ 3.2mm

プレス追従回転数
Max. Stamp speed

～ 200spm

使用電源
Required power supply

三相または単相 200V ±10% 50/60Hz
3-phase / Single phase 200V ± 10% 50/60Hz

材料最大搬送重量＊1

Max. material transport weight
15kg

最低パスライン高さ＊2
Min. Pass line height

118mm

ロールセンターからの
フィーダ奥行＊2
Depth length from roll center 

210mm

材料最大幅
Max. Material width

～ 300mm

材料最大板厚
Max. Material thickness

～ 3.2mm

プレス追従回転数
Max. Stamp speed

～ 200spm

使用電源
Required power supply

三相または単相 200V ±10% 50/60Hz
3-phase / Single phase 200V ± 10% 50/60Hz

材料最大搬送重量＊1

Max. material transport weight
15kg

最低パスライン高さ＊2
Min. Pass line height

118mm

ロールセンターからの
フィーダ奥行＊2
Depth length from roll center 

260mm

Model T20

Model T30

＊１　  定尺材使用時 
Steel sheet material

＊２　  プレスボルスタ内設置時 
In case of installing in the bolster inner side.
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NC Twin Roll Feeding Machine   T Series

Tシリーズの特徴 ／ T series features

●   送り装置を左右に設置することで、シートモード、
コイルモードでの使用が可能
（定尺材、コイル材）

•   By setting the feeder on the left and right, it is possible to 
use it in seat mode and coil mode.
(Steel sheet material, Steel coil material)

●  機械本体と制御機器を一体化した、省スペース設計 •   Space saving design which integrates machine body and 
control equipment.

●  スライド式プレートの標準装備によって、ボルスタ内・外
への調整可能
（手動式）

•   Adjustment to inside and outside of bolster is possible by 
standard equipment of slide type plate.
(Manual operation)

●  T20/T30 にはＣ型フレームを採用し、本体前面から
材料投入が可能
（TJ06/TJ15は不可）

•   The T20 / T30 adopts a C type frame, and material input can 
be taken from the front of the main body.
(TJ06 / TJ15 is impossible)

●  設定したFeed Angleと SPMから、最適な送り速度
を算出します

•   The controller will calculate the feeding rate according to 
"Feed Angle" and "SPM".

主な仕様 ／ Product specifications
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3-phase / Single phase 200V ± 10% 50/60Hz

材料最大搬送重量＊1

Max. material transport weight
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Min. Pass line height
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＊１　  定尺材使用時 
Steel sheet material

＊２　  プレスボルスタ内設置時 
In case of installing in the bolster inner side.
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●   送り装置を左右に設置することで、シートモード、
コイルモードでの使用が可能
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be taken from the front of the main body.
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ロールセンターからの
フィーダ奥行＊2
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In case of installing in the bolster inner side.
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主な仕様 ／ Product specifications

材料最大幅
Max. Material width

～70mm

材料最大板厚
Max. Material thickness

～ 1.2mm

プレス追従回転数
Max. Stamp speed

～ 200spm

使用電源
Required power supply

三相または単相 200V ±10% 50/60Hz
3-phase / Single phase 200V ± 10% 50/60Hz

材料最大搬送重量＊1

Max. material transport weight
5kg

最低パスライン高さ＊2
Min. Pass line height

83mm

ロールセンターからの
フィーダ奥行＊2
Depth length from roll center 

115mm

材料最大幅
Max. Material width

～ 150mm

材料最大板厚
Max. Material thickness

～ 2.3mm

プレス追従回転数
Max. Stamp speed

～ 200spm

使用電源
Required power supply

三相または単相 200V ±10% 50/60Hz
3-phase / Single phase 200V ± 10% 50/60Hz

材料最大搬送重量＊1

Max. material transport weight
15kg

最低パスライン高さ＊2
Min. Pass line height

103mm

ロールセンターからの
フィーダ奥行＊2
Depth length from roll center 

170mm

Model TJ06

Model TJ15

＊１　  定尺材使用時 
Steel sheet material

＊２　  プレスボルスタ内設置時 
In case of installing in the bolster inner side.

コントローラパネル表示 ／ Control panel display function

450C Controller

•シート（定尺材）モード／Sheet mode •コイルモード／Coil mode
排出量
Ejection Length

プレスショット数
Press Shot Count

左側送り長さ
Left Feed Length

右側送り長さ
Right Feed Length

送り有効角度設定
Feed Angle

リリースモード
Release Mode

途中掴み替え
Overlap

掴み替えまでの回数
Handover Point

SPM設定
SPM

コイルモード設定
Coil Mode

モード
Mode

左側送り長さ
Left Feed Length

右側送り長さ
Right Feed Length

送り有効角度設定
Feed Angle

リリースモード
Release Mode

SPM設定
SPM
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主な仕様 ／ Product specifications

材料最大幅
Max. Material width

～70mm

材料最大板厚
Max. Material thickness

～ 1.2mm

プレス追従回転数
Max. Stamp speed

～ 200spm

使用電源
Required power supply

三相または単相 200V ±10% 50/60Hz
3-phase / Single phase 200V ± 10% 50/60Hz

材料最大搬送重量＊1

Max. material transport weight
5kg

最低パスライン高さ＊2
Min. Pass line height

83mm

ロールセンターからの
フィーダ奥行＊2
Depth length from roll center 
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Max. material transport weight
15kg
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Min. Pass line height
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ロールセンターからの
フィーダ奥行＊2
Depth length from roll center 
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Model TJ06

Model TJ15

＊１　  定尺材使用時 
Steel sheet material

＊２　  プレスボルスタ内設置時 
In case of installing in the bolster inner side.

コントローラパネル表示 ／ Control panel display function

450C Controller
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右側送り長さ
Right Feed Length

送り有効角度設定
Feed Angle

リリースモード
Release Mode

途中掴み替え
Overlap

掴み替えまでの回数
Handover Point

SPM設定
SPM

コイルモード設定
Coil Mode

モード
Mode

左側送り長さ
Left Feed Length

右側送り長さ
Right Feed Length

送り有効角度設定
Feed Angle

リリースモード
Release Mode

SPM設定
SPM
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450C Controller

•シート（定尺材）モード／Sheet mode •コイルモード／Coil mode
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プレスショット数
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130−1 Torashinden, Ohdaka-cho, Midori-ku, Nagoya-city, Aichi, 459-8001 Japan
TEL +81－52－622－0811　FAX +81－52－622－0821

〒459－8001　名古屋市緑区大高町字寅新田130－1
TEL〈052〉622－0811　FAX〈052〉622－0821

http://www.dimac.co.jp

■導入時の注意事項
・  製品の詳細及び設置条件については、別紙仕様書をご参照ください。
・  コントロールパネルの表記は、英字のみとなります。
・  日本国外への移設または輸出の場合、必ず該当国で要求される安
全対策をご確認のうえ必要な処置を施してからご使用ください。  
例：  電源電圧については、三相または単相 200V±10%・50/60Hz
国別電圧事情には対応いたしません。

・  本カタログの製品仕様は改良のため予告なく変更することがあり
ます。
・  安全について、ご使用前に必ず取扱説明書をお読みいただき正し
くご使用下さい。

■ Precautionary Remarks on Instllation
・ For the product details and installation conditions, refer to the 

specifications of separate sheet.
・ The control panel is English and sign only.
・ When this machine is exported, make sure that the machine is provided 

with safeguards required in the destination country.  
Example:  The electric power supply to this machine is 3-phase / Single-

phase 200V±10% · 50/60Hz. Not available option which suited 
the local power supply.

・ Specifications in this catalog are subject to change for machine 
improvements without prior notice.

・ Before using the machine, read the safety instruction in the instruction manual.

＊設定上限値 Maximum value of setting

送り性能表 ／ Feed Performance Table

TJ06
送り角度設定値

Feed angle Setting 
value

150° 180° 210°

SPM 送り長さ
Feed length （mm）

200 21 31 45

180 26 40 56

160 34 52 73

140 47 70 97

120 66 97 136

100 97 144 200

80 157 231 318

60 288 408 528

40 588 769 949

20 ＊999 ＊999 ＊999

TJ15
送り角度設定値

Feed angle Setting 
value

150° 180° 210°

SPM 送り長さ
Feed length （mm）

200 20 31 44

180 26 39 56

160 34 51 72

140 46 69 96

120 65 96 134

100 96 142 197

80 155 228 314

60 285 403 522

40 582 760 939

20 ＊999 ＊999 ＊999

T20 / T30
送り角度設定値

Feed angle Setting 
value

150° 180° 210°

SPM 送り長さ
Feed length （mm）

200 14 22 31

180 18 28 39

160 24 36 51

140 32 48 68

120 45 68 94

100 68 100 138

80 109 160 221

60 200 283 367

40 409 534 659

20 ＊999 ＊999 ＊999

コントローラオプション ／ Controller options

■   RC6 
リモートボックス Remote box

■   FF6 
送り完了出力 Feed completion output

■   BF6 
送り中出力 Feed-durig output

■   MP6 
データバンク Date bank

■   DS6 
送り方向切替 Feed direction

・  フィーダの送り方向を切り替える為の
ユニットです
・  To change the feed direction of the 

feeder.

・  送り設定値を記憶させる為のユニット
です（最大 20レイヤ）

　  記憶させたレイヤを組み合わせる事で
マルチ送りが可能です
・  To memorize the feed setting value. 

(Up to 20 layers)

　  Multiple feed is possible by combining 
memorized layers.

・  材料を送っている時に信号を出力する
ユニットです

・  To output a signal when the feed-during.

・  制御器の一行程送り、寸動送り、クラ
ンプ開閉を遠隔操作するユニットです

・  To remotely controls of 1 Stroke feed,   
Inching feed, Clamp Open / Close.

・  材料を送り終わった時に信号を出力 
するユニットです

・  To output a signal when the feeder    
finishes feeding material.

CS-0252  W17101000

VENDAR 
via E. Mattei 58
35020 Sant'Angelo di Piove (PD)
P.iva IT05512270280

www.vendar.it
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